

NO. 42181-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DANIEL DAVID YODER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 10-1-00904-3

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ABIGAIL E. BARTLETT, WSBA #36937
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
I.	Mr. Yoder was not denied effective assistance of counsel when his trial attorney did not immediately object to Detective McVicker's testimony.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
I.	Procedural History	1
II.	Summary of Facts	1
III.	Trial Facts	6
C.	ARGUMENT.....	8
I.	The defendant was not denied effective assistance of counsel when his attorney did not immediately object to Detective McVicker's testimony.....	8
D.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Benn.</i> , 134 Wn.2d 868, 909, 952 P.2d 116 (1998)	10
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 763, 770 P.2d 662, review denied, 113 Wn.2d 1002, 777 P.2d 1050 (1989)	10
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 335, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	9
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 548, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991)	10
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 71 Wn.2d 470, 471, 429 P.2d 231 (1967)	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)	9, 10

Statutes

RCW 9A.44.130(11)(a)	1
